

SB170_L.004

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on State, Civic, Military, & Veterans Affairs.

SB24-170 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 3, line 3, strike "TWENTY" and substitute
- 2 "TWENTY-ONE".
- 3 Page 3, line 5, strike "FIFTEEN" and substitute "SIXTEEN".
- 4 Page 3, line 20, strike "ONE AT-LARGE MEMBER;" and substitute "Two
- 5 AT-LARGE MEMBERS;".

** *** ** *** **